
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF SOUTH DAKOTA

BONWICK CAPITAL PARTNERS,
LLC,

Case No. 4:20-cv-04122-KES

Plaintiff,
vs.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION,

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL

Defendant.

It is stipulated and agreed by and between the parties hereto, through their respective 

counsel, that the above-entitled action, shall be, and hereby is, dismissed with prejudice and 

without costs, expenses or attorneys’ fees to any party.

Dated: tA ROBINS KAPLAN LLP

Brendan V. Johnson, SD Bar No. 3263
Timothy W. Billion, SD Bar No. 4641

140 N. Phillips Avenue, Suite 307 
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 
Telephone:(605) 335-1300 
Facsimile: (605) 740-7199 
Email: bjohnson@robinskaplan.com 

tbillion@robinskaplan.com
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MASLON LLP
(admitted pro hac vice)
William Z. Pentelovitch
Keiko L. Sugisaka
John Duffey
Judah Druck
3300 Wells Fargo Center
90 South Seventh Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Telephone: (612) 672-8200
Email: bill.pentelovitch@maslon.com 

keiko.sugisaka@maslon.com 
j ohn. duffey@masl on. com 
judah.druck@maslon.com

ATTORNEYS FOR U.S. BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION

FULLER, WILLIAMSON, NELSEN & 
PREHEIM, LLP
Eric T. Preheim
7521 South Louise Avenue Sioux 
Falls, SD 57108 (605) 333-0003 
epreheim@fullerandwilliamson.com 
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Jeffrey R. Sonn
SONN LAW GROUP
One Turnberry Place
19495 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 607
Aventura, FL 33180
(305) 912-3000
jsonn@sonnlaw.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

 

BONWICK CAPITAL PARTNERS, 
LLC, 

Plaintiff, 
vs. 

U.S. BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, 

Defendant. 

Case No. 4:20-cv-04122-KES 
 
 
 
 

[PROPOSED] JUDGMENT OF 
DISMISSAL 

 
 

Based upon the Stipulation of Dismissal signed on behalf of Plaintiff Bonwick Capital 

Partners, LLC and Defendant U.S. Bank National Association filed with the Court as Docket 

#___, 

 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above-entitled action shall be, and hereby is, 

dismissed with prejudice and without costs, expenses or attorneys’ fees to any party.    

 

Dated: _______________ BY THE COURT 
  
 

      ________________________________ 
      The Honorable Karen E. Schreier 
      United States District Court 
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